

Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., LTD 杭州矢量磁铁有限公司 Add: 6-1A, 88 Jiangling Rd, Binjiang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China Tel: +86-571-5666-8956 Fax: +86-571-5666-8957





www.vectormagnets.com

Url:

RoHS Compliance Statement

Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., Ltd. certifies that all SmCo 2:17 Magnets and magnetic assemblies supplied by Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., Ltd. are in compliance and conform to the European Union's Restriction of Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS) Directive 2002/95/EC and 2011/65/EU (RoHS2).

All SmCo 2:17 magnets and magnetic assemblies supplied by Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., Ltd. will have less than the RoHS limits stated below for the seven restricted use substances. This Declaration is based on our analysis, vendor supplied analysis or material certifications, and/or lab test results of the component raw materials used in the manufacture of Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., Ltd. SmCo 2:17 products.

Lead (Pb) Mercury (Hg) Hexavalent Chromium (Cr+6) Cadmium (Cd) Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBB) Polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) Decabromodiphenyl Ether (Deca-BDE)

< 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm < 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm < 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm < 0.01% by weight / 100 ppm < 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm < 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm < 0.1% by weight / 1,000 ppm</pre>

Hangzhou Vector Magnets Co., Ltd. 6-1A, 88 Jiangling Rd, Binjiang, Hangzhou, China Telephone: +86 571-5666-8956 Contact Us: info@vectormagnets.com www.vectormagnets.com